

# **Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse**

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 Phone: (641) 421-3021 \* Fax: (641) 421-3088 Chris Watts Tim Latham Casey M. Callanan

## CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

TUESDAY, MARCH 22, 2022 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

#### APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. March 15, 2022 Regular Session

#### PUBLIC COMMENT NEW BUSINESS

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. County Auditor Motion to Approve 12 Month Class C Liquor License for Diamond Oak LLC
- 5. 10:05 a.m. Bid Letting B-20 (B-29-C) RR Approach Maintenance Project
- 6. 10:15 a.m. Public Hearing on the Proposed Plans, Specifications, Form of Contract, & Estimate of Cost for the North Illinois Secondary Roads Facility Soils Correction Project
  - a. Resolution Adopting Plans, Specifications, Form of Contract, and Estimate of Cost
  - b. Resolution Awarding Construction Contract
- 7. County Engineer -
- 8. County Engineer Authorize Chair to Sign Purchase Agreement with Jeffrey & Jessica Tierney
- Consider Resolution of the Board of Supervisors Requesting Membership in the Central Iowa Juvenile Detention Center
  - a. Motion to Approve Central Iowa Juvenile Detention Center 28E Agreement
- 10. Approve Agreement with Teamsters Local Union No. 238 (Sheriff)
- 11. Dock Permits

### CORRESPONDENCE & COMMUNICATION ADJOURNMENT

Next Resolution 2022-34
Posted: 03/21/22 at 10:00 a.m.
All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.